

BID TABULATION								
BID NO: 233291								
RFB 878N-0720-01/472-85433 West Street Harry St to Pawnee Ave								
BASIS OF AWARD			DONDLINGER & SONS CONSTRUCTION CO INC		WILDCAT CONSTRUCTION CO INC		MIES CONSTRUCTION INC	
87N-0720-01/472-85433 West Street, Harry Street to Pawnee Ave								
Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Sub Total	Unit Price	Sub Total	Unit Price	Sub Total
LUMP SUM BID ITEMS - Paving (E8049) (Participating)	1.00	LS	\$1,054,500.00000	\$1,054,500.00	\$1,470,000.00000	\$1,470,000.00	\$1,271,000.00000	\$1,271,000.00
1. Mobilization								
2. Mobilization (DBE)	1.00	LS	\$77,000.00000	\$77,000.00	\$77,000.00000	\$77,000.00	\$77,000.00000	\$77,000.00
3. Site Clearing	1.00	LS	\$180,000.00000	\$180,000.00	\$46,300.00000	\$46,300.00	\$205,000.00000	\$205,000.00
4. Site Restoration	1.00	LS	\$125,000.00000	\$125,000.00	\$35,600.00000	\$35,600.00	\$160,250.00000	\$160,250.00
5. Excavation, Common	38,578.00	CY	\$8.75000	\$337,557.50	\$12.00000	\$462,936.00	\$14.00000	\$540,092.00
6. Fill, Compacted (95% Density)	13,788.00	CY	\$3.25000	\$44,811.00	\$2.10000	\$28,954.80	\$1.00000	\$13,788.00
7. Field Office & Laboratory (Type A)	1.00	EA	\$55,000.00000	\$55,000.00	\$68,100.00000	\$68,100.00	\$10,150.00000	\$10,150.00
8. Removal of Existing Structures	1.00	LS	\$55,000.00000	\$55,000.00	\$54,200.00000	\$54,200.00	\$110,000.00000	\$110,000.00
MEASURED QUANTITY BID ITEMS - Paving (E8049) (Participating)	73,649.00	SY	\$2.50000	\$184,122.50	\$6.90000	\$508,178.10	\$4.50000	\$331,420.50
9. Pavement Removed								
10. Concrete Sidewalk Removed	4,500.00	SY	\$2.50000	\$11,250.00	\$4.80000	\$21,600.00	\$3.00000	\$13,500.00
11. Concrete C&G Removed	16,935.00	LF	\$1.50000	\$25,402.50	\$2.10000	\$35,563.50	\$3.00000	\$50,805.00
12. Concrete Pavement 4" (Uniform)(AE)(Plain)	4,263.00	SY	\$80.19000	\$341,849.97	\$70.00000	\$298,410.00	\$80.19000	\$341,849.97
13. Concrete Pavement 6" (Variable)(AE)(Plain)	3,509.00	SY	\$67.20000	\$235,804.80	\$41.50000	\$145,623.50	\$67.20000	\$235,804.80
14. Concrete Pavement (VG) 8" (Reinf)	3,466.00	SY	\$57.02000	\$197,631.32	\$81.50000	\$282,479.00	\$57.02000	\$197,631.32
15. Concrete Pavement 9" (NRDJ)	66,798.00	SY	\$70.00000	\$4,675,860.00	\$66.50000	\$4,442,067.00	\$70.00000	\$4,675,860.00
16. Concrete Pavement 9" (Reinforced)	7,005.00	SY	\$74.50000	\$521,872.50	\$77.00000	\$539,385.00	\$74.50000	\$521,872.50
17. Concrete Sidewalk 4"	85,267.00	SF	\$4.45000	\$379,438.15	\$4.50000	\$383,701.50	\$4.45000	\$379,438.15
18. Concrete Sidewalk 4", Thickened Edge	144.00	LF	\$45.00000	\$6,480.00	\$15.00000	\$2,160.00	\$45.00000	\$6,480.00
19. Concrete Driveway 8", Reinforced	50,164.00	SF	\$8.71000	\$436,928.44	\$8.25000	\$413,853.00	\$8.71000	\$436,928.44
20. Concrete C & G, Type 1 (6" & 1-1/2")	17,028.00	LF	\$29.61000	\$504,199.08	\$30.00000	\$510,840.00	\$29.61000	\$504,199.08
21. Concrete C & G, Type 3 (8" & 1-1/2")(Median)	6,396.00	LF	\$26.39000	\$168,790.44	\$30.00000	\$191,880.00	\$26.39000	\$168,790.44
22. Concrete Edge Curb (6")	446.00	LF	\$22.40000	\$9,990.40	\$10.00000	\$4,460.00	\$22.40000	\$9,990.40
23. Concrete Edge Curb (8")	24.00	LF	\$200.00000	\$4,800.00	\$10.00000	\$240.00	\$200.00000	\$4,800.00
24. Brick Pavers	39.00	SY	\$200.00000	\$7,800.00	\$180.00000	\$7,020.00	\$200.00000	\$7,800.00
25. Wheelchair Ramp w/ Detectable Warnings	46.00	EA	\$800.00000	\$36,800.00	\$775.00000	\$35,650.00	\$800.00000	\$36,800.00
26. Concrete Ramp Nose Section (Median)	22.00	EA	\$455.00000	\$10,010.00	\$1,500.00000	\$33,000.00	\$455.00000	\$10,010.00
27. AC Pavement 5" (3" Bit Base)	710.00	SY	\$59.00000	\$41,890.00	\$45.00000	\$31,950.00	\$59.00000	\$41,890.00
28. AC Pavement 9" (7" Bit Base)	236.00	SY	\$145.00000	\$34,220.00	\$70.00000	\$16,520.00	\$145.00000	\$34,220.00
29/ AC Pavement 6" (4" Bit Base), Temp for Widening (w/6" Crushed Base)	1,500.00	SY	\$55.00000	\$82,500.00	\$67.00000	\$100,500.00	\$68.00000	\$102,000.00
30. AC Pavement 6", Temporary (Phase Shifts)	400.00	TN	\$325.00000	\$130,000.00	\$190.00000	\$76,000.00	\$325.00000	\$130,000.00
31. Crushed Rock Surface	25.00	SY	\$25.00000	\$625.00	\$57.00000	\$1,425.00	\$125.00000	\$3,125.00
32. Crushed Rock Base 5", Reinforced	799.00	SY	\$9.50000	\$7,590.50	\$12.00000	\$9,588.00	\$9.00000	\$7,191.00

Pending KDOT Approval, Award 11- 28-23 subject to City Council Approval of the New Engineer's Estimate and Budget Authorization

33. Crushed Rock Base 6", Reinforced	86,344.00	SY	\$9.25000	\$798,682.00	\$11.00000	\$949,784.00	\$7.00000	\$604,408.00
34. Crushed Rock Base 7", Reinforced	3,645.00	SY	\$10.25000	\$37,361.25	\$16.00000	\$58,320.00	\$8.00000	\$29,160.00
35. Crushed Rock Base 9", Reinforced	3,913.00	SY	\$15.00000	\$58,695.00	\$18.00000	\$70,434.00	\$11.00000	\$43,043.00
36. Crushed Rock Base 13"	4,133.00	SY	\$16.00000	\$66,128.00	\$24.00000	\$99,192.00	\$21.00000	\$86,793.00
37. Temporary Surfacing Material (Aggregate)	1,000.00	TN	\$16.75000	\$16,750.00	\$32.00000	\$32,000.00	\$22.00000	\$22,000.00
38. Retaining Wall	541.00	SFF	\$30.00000	\$16,230.00	\$40.00000	\$21,640.00	\$30.00000	\$16,230.00
39. Fence (Temporary Construction)	400.00	LF	\$5.00000	\$2,000.00	\$5.40000	\$2,160.00	\$10.00000	\$4,000.00
40. Mailbox, Removed and Reset	4.00	EA	\$530.00000	\$2,120.00	\$193.00000	\$772.00	\$250.00000	\$1,000.00
41. Pipe Bollards - Remove and Reset	2.00	EA	\$705.00000	\$1,410.00	\$885.00000	\$1,770.00	\$250.00000	\$500.00
MEASURED QUANTITY BID ITEMS - Drainage (E8049) (Participating)	3,231.00	LF	\$17.50000	\$56,542.50	\$20.00000	\$64,620.00	\$38.00000	\$122,778.00
42. Pipe, Removed								
43. Pipe, Abandon in Place	543.00	LF	\$86.50000	\$46,969.50	\$30.00000	\$16,290.00	\$50.00000	\$27,150.00
44. Pipe, SWS 12" (RCP)	75.00	LF	\$78.00000	\$5,850.00	\$75.00000	\$5,625.00	\$102.00000	\$7,650.00
45. Pipe, SWS 15" (RCP)	827.00	LF	\$60.00000	\$49,620.00	\$67.00000	\$55,409.00	\$98.00000	\$81,046.00
46. Pipe, SWS 18" (RCP)	2,848.00	LF	\$60.00000	\$170,880.00	\$70.00000	\$199,360.00	\$105.00000	\$299,040.00
47. Pipe, SWS 24" (RCP)	2,936.00	LF	\$70.00000	\$205,520.00	\$77.00000	\$226,072.00	\$123.00000	\$361,128.00
48. Pipe, SWS 30" (RCP)	1,189.00	LF	\$95.00000	\$112,955.00	\$104.00000	\$123,656.00	\$160.00000	\$190,240.00
49. Pipe, SWS 36" (RCP)	560.00	LF	\$125.00000	\$70,000.00	\$142.00000	\$79,520.00	\$207.00000	\$115,920.00
50. Pipe, SWS 42" (RCP)	240.00	LF	\$180.00000	\$43,200.00	\$206.00000	\$49,440.00	\$271.00000	\$65,040.00
51. Pipe, SWS 48" (RCP)	56.00	LF	\$225.00000	\$12,600.00	\$266.00000	\$14,896.00	\$315.00000	\$17,640.00
52. Pipe, SWS 54" (RCP)	159.00	LF	\$250.00000	\$39,750.00	\$257.00000	\$40,863.00	\$367.00000	\$58,353.00
53. Pipe, SWS 60" (RCP)	14.00	LF	\$350.00000	\$4,900.00	\$677.00000	\$9,478.00	\$464.00000	\$6,496.00
54. Pipe, SWS 4" (PVC)	15.00	LF	\$45.00000	\$675.00	\$42.00000	\$630.00	\$75.00000	\$1,125.00
55. Pipe, SWS 12" (PVC)	6.00	LF	\$156.00000	\$936.00	\$138.00000	\$828.00	\$147.00000	\$882.00
56. Pipe, SWS 15" (PVC)	18.00	LF	\$110.00000	\$1,980.00	\$101.00000	\$1,818.00	\$173.00000	\$3,114.00
57. Pipe, SWS 30" (PVC)	135.00	LF	\$61.00000	\$8,235.00	\$177.00000	\$23,895.00	\$298.00000	\$40,230.00
58. Pipe, SWS HERCP (19"x30")(24)	231.00	LF	\$96.50000	\$22,291.50	\$91.00000	\$21,021.00	\$166.00000	\$38,346.00
59. Pipe, SWS HERCP (45"x29")(36)	388.00	LF	\$175.00000	\$67,900.00	\$153.00000	\$59,364.00	\$263.00000	\$102,044.00
60. Pipe, SWS HERCP (68"x43")(54)	195.00	LF	\$275.00000	\$53,625.00	\$296.00000	\$57,720.00	\$445.00000	\$86,775.00
61. Inlet, Area (Back Yard)	2.00	EA	\$3,500.00000	\$7,000.00	\$3,710.00000	\$7,420.00	\$4,000.00000	\$8,000.00
62. Inlet, Curb (Type 2)(Special)(L=6.2')(W=7.5')	25.00	EA	\$8,385.00000	\$209,625.00	\$7,790.00000	\$194,750.00	\$9,600.00000	\$240,000.00
63. Inlet, Curb (Type 2)(Special)(L=6.2')(W=8.0')	2.00	EA	\$9,670.00000	\$19,340.00	\$8,740.00000	\$17,480.00	\$11,000.00000	\$22,000.00
64. Inlet, Curb (Type 2)(Special)(L=6.2')(W=8.5')	6.00	EA	\$9,640.00000	\$57,840.00	\$8,640.00000	\$51,840.00	\$11,000.00000	\$66,000.00
65. Inlet, Curb (Type 2)(Special)(L=6.2')(W=9.0')	4.00	EA	\$10,510.00000	\$42,040.00	\$9,650.00000	\$38,600.00	\$12,100.00000	\$48,400.00
66. Inlet, Curb (Type 2)(Special)(L=6.2')(W=9.5')	12.00	EA	\$10,565.00000	\$126,780.00	\$9,810.00000	\$117,720.00	\$12,400.00000	\$148,800.00
67. MH, Reinforced Concrete (L=4.0')(W=4.0')	13.00	EA	\$5,775.00000	\$75,075.00	\$5,750.00000	\$74,750.00	\$6,400.00000	\$83,200.00
68. MH, Reinforced Concrete (L=4.0')(W=5.0')	3.00	EA	\$7,600.00000	\$22,800.00	\$5,750.00000	\$17,250.00	\$8,700.00000	\$26,100.00
69. MH, Reinforced Concrete (L=4.5')(W=4.0')	1.00	EA	\$6,180.00000	\$6,180.00	\$7,240.00000	\$7,240.00	\$6,500.00000	\$6,500.00
70. MH, Reinforced Concrete (L=5.0')(W=5.0')	5.00	EA	\$6,850.00000	\$34,250.00	\$6,660.00000	\$33,300.00	\$7,700.00000	\$38,500.00
71. MH, Reinforced Concrete (L=6.0')(W=4.0')	1.00	EA	\$7,280.00000	\$7,280.00	\$7,250.00000	\$7,250.00	\$8,150.00000	\$8,150.00
72. MH, Reinforced Concrete (L=6.5')(W=6.0')	1.00	EA	\$7,285.00000	\$7,285.00	\$6,550.00000	\$6,550.00	\$8,200.00000	\$8,200.00

73. MH, Reinforced Concrete (L=8.0')(W=6.0')	1.00	EA	\$9,385.00000	\$9,385.00	\$7,810.00000	\$7,810.00	\$10,200.00000	\$10,200.00
74. MH, Reinforced Concrete (L=7.0')(W=7.0')	2.00	EA	\$7,870.00000	\$15,740.00	\$6,800.00000	\$13,600.00	\$8,500.00000	\$17,000.00
75. MH, Reinforced Concrete (L=7.0')(W=5.0')	4.00	EA	\$7,650.00000	\$30,600.00	\$6,680.00000	\$26,720.00	\$8,400.00000	\$33,600.00
76. Inlet, Curb (Type I)(L=5.0' W=4.0')	1.00	EA	\$6,105.00000	\$6,105.00	\$5,840.00000	\$5,840.00	\$6,200.00000	\$6,200.00
77. Inlet, Curb (Type I)(L=10.0' W=4.0')	39.00	EA	\$7,370.00000	\$287,430.00	\$6,710.00000	\$261,690.00	\$7,800.00000	\$304,200.00
78. Inlet, Curb (Type I)(L=10.0' W=6.0')	1.00	EA	\$9,100.00000	\$9,100.00	\$7,830.00000	\$7,830.00	\$9,800.00000	\$9,800.00
79. Inlet, Curb (Type I)(L=15.0' W=3.0')	3.00	EA	\$9,865.00000	\$29,595.00	\$8,580.00000	\$25,740.00	\$11,400.00000	\$34,200.00
80. Inlet, Curb (Type I)(L=15.0' W=4.0')	1.00	EA	\$10,025.00000	\$10,025.00	\$8,290.00000	\$8,290.00	\$11,200.00000	\$11,200.00
81. Inlet, Curb (Type IA)(L=10.0' W=4.0')	1.00	EA	\$7,555.00000	\$7,555.00	\$6,710.00000	\$6,710.00	\$8,000.00000	\$8,000.00
82. Inlet, Curb (Type IA)(L=10.0' W=5.0')	1.00	EA	\$8,025.00000	\$8,025.00	\$7,000.00000	\$7,000.00	\$8,500.00000	\$8,500.00
83. Inlet, Curb (Type IA)(L=10.0' W=6.0')	1.00	EA	\$9,320.00000	\$9,320.00	\$7,830.00000	\$7,830.00	\$9,800.00000	\$9,800.00
84. Inlet, Grated Driveway, Double	3.00	EA	\$10,160.00000	\$30,480.00	\$9,090.00000	\$27,270.00	\$11,500.00000	\$34,500.00
85. Inlet, Drop (Single)	1.00	EA	\$5,470.00000	\$5,470.00	\$5,450.00000	\$5,450.00	\$5,500.00000	\$5,500.00
86. Inlet, Drop (Double)	6.00	EA	\$4,525.00000	\$27,150.00	\$6,050.00000	\$36,300.00	\$6,700.00000	\$40,200.00
87. Pipe, End Section 45"x29"	2.00	EA	\$2,615.00000	\$5,230.00	\$1,350.00000	\$2,700.00	\$2,100.00000	\$4,200.00
88. Pipe, End Section 15"	3.00	EA	\$1,575.00000	\$4,725.00	\$567.00000	\$1,701.00	\$825.00000	\$2,475.00
89. Pipe, End Section 18"	7.00	EA	\$1,640.00000	\$11,480.00	\$622.00000	\$4,354.00	\$950.00000	\$6,650.00
90. Pipe, End Section 24"	3.00	EA	\$1,750.00000	\$5,250.00	\$706.00000	\$2,118.00	\$1,100.00000	\$3,300.00
91. Pipe, End Section 30"	1.00	EA	\$1,890.00000	\$1,890.00	\$828.00000	\$828.00	\$1,325.00000	\$1,325.00
92. Fill, Sand (Flushed & Vibrated)(SWS)	9,867.00	LF	\$22.00000	\$217,074.00	\$6.20000	\$61,175.40	\$27.00000	\$266,409.00
93. Fill, Sand (Flushed & Vibrated)(SWS Removal)	3,081.00	LF	\$32.00000	\$98,592.00	\$18.00000	\$55,458.00	\$37.00000	\$113,997.00
94. Fill, Flowable	200.00	CY	\$165.00000	\$33,000.00	\$121.00000	\$24,200.00	\$100.00000	\$20,000.00
95. Inlet Hookup	73.00	EA	\$300.00000	\$21,900.00	\$700.00000	\$51,100.00	\$300.00000	\$21,900.00
96. Inlet Underdrain	760.00	LF	\$20.00000	\$15,200.00	\$31.00000	\$23,560.00	\$25.75000	\$19,570.00
97. Concrete Collars	15.00	EA	\$1,265.00000	\$18,975.00	\$1,200.00000	\$18,000.00	\$1,100.00000	\$16,500.00
98. MH Adjusted, SWS	15.00	EA	\$720.00000	\$10,800.00	\$917.00000	\$13,755.00	\$2,000.00000	\$30,000.00
99. Steel Casing Bored and Jacked (42" ID)	120.00	LF	\$1,375.00000	\$165,000.00	\$644.00000	\$77,280.00	\$1,352.00000	\$162,240.00
100. Temporary SWS Connections	8.00	EA	\$1,300.00000	\$10,400.00	\$4,010.00000	\$32,080.00	\$3,300.00000	\$26,400.00
101. Connect to Existing Structures	7.00	EA	\$2,315.00000	\$16,205.00	\$1,920.00000	\$13,440.00	\$1,400.00000	\$9,800.00
LUMP SUM BID ITEMS - Traffic (E8049) (Participating)	1.00	LS	\$511,000.00000	\$511,000.00	\$803,000.00000	\$803,000.00	\$564,000.00000	\$564,000.00
102. Traffic Control								
103. Pavement Markings	1.00	LS	\$260,000.00000	\$260,000.00	\$260,000.00000	\$260,000.00	\$260,000.00000	\$260,000.00
104. Traffic Signalization (Pawnee Street & West Street)	1.00	LS	\$653,993.00000	\$653,993.00	\$653,993.00000	\$653,993.00	\$653,993.00000	\$653,993.00
105. Traffic Signalization (Pawnee Street & Southwest Boulevard)	1.00	LS	\$409,207.00000	\$409,207.00	\$409,207.00000	\$409,207.00	\$409,207.00000	\$409,207.00
106. Traffic Signalization, Temporary (Southwest Boulevard)	1.00	LS	\$100,000.00000	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00000	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00000	\$100,000.00
107. Traffic Signalization, Temporary (Pawnee Street)	1.00	LS	\$100,000.00000	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00000	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00000	\$100,000.00
108. Traffic Signalization, Temporary (Harry Street)	1.00	LS	\$19,500.00000	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00000	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00000	\$19,500.00
109. Signing, except Street Name Signs	1.00	LS	\$44,940.00000	\$44,940.00	\$44,940.00000	\$44,940.00	\$44,940.00000	\$44,940.00

MEASURED QUANTITY BID ITEMS - Traffic (E8049) (Participating) 110. Portable Changeable Electronic Message Sign	200.00	DY	\$20.00000	\$4,000.00	\$20.00000	\$4,000.00	\$20.00000	\$4,000.00
111. Communication Duct (trenched)	512.00	LF	\$18.00000	\$9,216.00	\$18.00000	\$9,216.00	\$18.00000	\$9,216.00
112. Communication Duct (Bored)	6,396.00	LF	\$40.00000	\$255,840.00	\$40.00000	\$255,840.00	\$40.00000	\$255,840.00
113. Communication Duct Service Box	7.00	EA	\$3,950.00000	\$27,650.00	\$3,950.00000	\$27,650.00	\$3,950.00000	\$27,650.00
LUMP SUM BID ITEMS - Landscaping (E8049) (Participating) 114. Seeding	1.00	LS	\$58,500.00000	\$58,500.00	\$58,500.00000	\$58,500.00	\$58,500.00000	\$58,500.00
115. Seeding, Temporary	1.00	LS	\$1,200.00000	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00000	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00000	\$1,200.00
116. Sodding, Buffalo	22,032.00	SY	\$8.30000	\$182,865.60	\$8.30000	\$182,865.60	\$8.30000	\$182,865.60
117. Sodding, Fescue	950.00	SY	\$6.75000	\$6,412.50	\$6.75000	\$6,412.50	\$6.75000	\$6,412.50
118. Trees Removed (Stockpile Area)	1.00	LS	\$10,500.00000	\$10,500.00	\$10,400.00000	\$10,400.00	\$40,000.00000	\$40,000.00
MEASURED QUANTITY BID ITEMS - Landscaping (E8049) (Participating) 119. Tree Removed, Small	4.00	EA	\$495.00000	\$1,980.00	\$286.00000	\$1,144.00	\$350.00000	\$1,400.00
120. Tree Removed, Large	22.00	EA	\$550.00000	\$12,100.00	\$473.00000	\$10,406.00	\$350.00000	\$7,700.00
121. Trees - Shawnee Brace Bald Cypress (3" Cal.)	34.00	EA	\$525.00000	\$17,850.00	\$525.00000	\$17,850.00	\$525.00000	\$17,850.00
MEASURED QUANTITY BID ITEMS - Erosion Control BMP (E8049) (Participating) 122. BMP, Back of Curb Protection	8,736.00	LF	\$1.20000	\$10,483.20	\$1.20000	\$10,483.20	\$1.20000	\$10,483.20
123. BMP, Curb Inlet Protection	96.00	EA	\$110.00000	\$10,560.00	\$110.00000	\$10,560.00	\$110.00000	\$10,560.00
124. BMP, Drop Inlet Protection,	7.00	EA	\$130.00000	\$910.00	\$130.00000	\$910.00	\$130.00000	\$910.00
LUMP SUM BID ITEMS - Paving (E8049) (Non- Participating) 125. Transportation of Salvaged Material	1.00	LS	\$1,500.00000	\$1,500.00	\$43,200.00000	\$43,200.00	\$6,000.00000	\$6,000.00
LUMP SUM BID ITEMS - Traffic (E8049) (Non-Participating) 126. Signing, Street Name Signs Only	1.00	LS	\$11,340.00000	\$11,340.00	\$11,340.00000	\$11,340.00	\$11,340.00000	\$11,340.00
Water Improvements (Non-Participating) MEASURED QUANTITY BID ITEMS (W8018) 127. Pipe, WL 6" (Restrained)	143.00	LF	\$140.00000	\$20,020.00	\$99.00000	\$14,157.00	\$148.00000	\$21,164.00
128. Pipe, WL 6" (Restrained)(D1CL)	37.00	LF	\$90.00000	\$3,330.00	\$77.00000	\$2,849.00	\$130.00000	\$4,810.00
129. Pipe, WL 8" (Restrained)	2,135.00	LF	\$85.25000	\$182,008.75	\$94.00000	\$200,690.00	\$135.00000	\$288,225.00
130. Pipe, WL 8" (Restrained)(D1CL)	79.00	LF	\$117.00000	\$9,243.00	\$96.00000	\$7,584.00	\$139.00000	\$10,981.00
131. Pipe, WL 12" (Restrained)	8,200.00	LF	\$130.00000	\$1,066,000.00	\$102.00000	\$836,400.00	\$186.00000	\$1,525,200.00
132. Pipe, WL 12" (Restrained)(D1CL)	52.00	LF	\$175.00000	\$9,100.00	\$115.00000	\$5,980.00	\$188.00000	\$9,776.00
133. Valve Assembly, Anchored 6"	4.00	EA	\$2,110.00000	\$8,440.00	\$1,640.00000	\$6,560.00	\$2,250.00000	\$9,000.00
134. Valve Assembly, Anchored 8"	20.00	EA	\$2,725.00000	\$54,500.00	\$2,370.00000	\$47,400.00	\$3,000.00000	\$60,000.00
135. Valve Assembly, Anchored 12"	18.00	EA	\$7,050.00000	\$126,900.00	\$3,170.00000	\$57,060.00	\$4,100.00000	\$73,800.00
136. Fire Hydrant Assembly	18.00	EA	\$8,490.00000	\$152,820.00	\$7,100.00000	\$127,800.00	\$8,900.00000	\$160,200.00
137. Fire Hydrant Assembly, Removed	18.00	EA	\$555.00000	\$9,990.00	\$537.00000	\$9,666.00	\$500.00000	\$9,000.00
138. Fill Sand (Flushed & Vibrated)(Waterline)	7,277.00	LF	\$23.25000	\$169,190.25	\$7.50000	\$54,577.50	\$19.00000	\$138,263.00
139. Pipe Removed	573.00	LF	\$15.00000	\$8,595.00	\$16.00000	\$9,168.00	\$32.00000	\$18,336.00
140. Valve Box Assembly, Removed	31.00	EA	\$150.00000	\$4,650.00	\$56.00000	\$1,736.00	\$350.00000	\$10,850.00
141. Service Line, Long 1"	33.00	EA	\$3,400.00000	\$112,200.00	\$4,850.00000	\$160,050.00	\$2,300.00000	\$75,900.00
142. Service Line, Long 2"	3.00	EA	\$7,650.00000	\$22,950.00	\$8,290.00000	\$24,870.00	\$7,900.00000	\$23,700.00

143. Service Line, Short 1"	16.00	EA	\$2,355.00000	\$37,680.00	\$2,020.00000	\$32,320.00	\$2,000.00000	\$32,000.00	
144. Service Line, Short 2"	8.00	EA	\$6,170.00000	\$49,360.00	\$4,510.00000	\$36,080.00	\$7,200.00000	\$57,600.00	
145. Steel Casing Bored and Jacked (24" ID)	120.00	LF	\$965.00000	\$115,800.00	\$952.00000	\$114,240.00	\$735.00000	\$88,200.00	
146. AC Pavement 6", Temporary (Utility Patch)	6,407.00	LF	\$65.00000	\$416,455.00	\$41.00000	\$262,687.00	\$65.00000	\$416,455.00	
147. 6" Cut and Cap	4.00	EA	\$2,140.00000	\$8,560.00	\$321.00000	\$1,284.00	\$1,200.00000	\$4,800.00	
148. 8" Cut and Cap	16.00	EA	\$1,820.00000	\$29,120.00	\$369.00000	\$5,904.00	\$1,300.00000	\$20,800.00	
149. 12" Cut and Cap	9.00	EA	\$3,005.00000	\$27,045.00	\$829.00000	\$7,461.00	\$1,800.00000	\$16,200.00	
Sanitary Sewer Improvements (Non-Participating) MEASURED QUANTITY BID ITEMS (S3007) 150. MH Adjusted (SS) w/ MH Frame and Cover, Replaced	18.00	EA	\$1,315.00000	\$23,670.00	\$814.00000	\$14,652.00	\$3,600.00000	\$64,800.00	
151. Manhole Removal (SS)	1.00	EA	\$1,747.00000	\$1,747.00	\$558.00000	\$558.00	\$1,700.00000	\$1,700.00	
152. Pipe, Removed	10.00	LF	\$45.00000	\$450.00	\$31.00000	\$310.00	\$100.00000	\$1,000.00	
153. Fill Sand (Flushed & Vibrated)(SS Removal)	10.00	LF	\$45.00000	\$450.00	\$43.00000	\$430.00	\$70.00000	\$700.00	
Artistic Improvements (Non-Participating) (GO Funding) MEASURED QUANTITY BID ITEMS (E8049) 154. Light Columns (Set Price - \$42,700.00)	1.00	LS	\$42,700.00000	\$42,700.00	\$42,700.00000	\$42,700.00	\$42,700.00000	\$42,700.00	
155. Light Columns - ElectricAl	1.00	LS	\$49,885.00000	\$49,885.00	\$49,885.00000	\$49,885.00	\$49,885.00000	\$49,885.00	
156. Light Column Foundation (3.5')	3.00	EA	\$4,800.00000	\$14,400.00	\$692.00000	\$2,076.00	\$1,500.00000	\$4,500.00	
157. Light Column Foundation (5.0')	13.00	EA	\$1,950.00000	\$25,350.00	\$731.00000	\$9,503.00	\$1,950.00000	\$25,350.00	
158. Light Column Foundation (5.5')	6.00	EA	\$2,250.00000	\$13,500.00	\$743.00000	\$4,458.00	\$2,250.00000	\$13,500.00	
MEASURED QUANTITY BID ITEMS - Drainage (E8049) (Participating) 159. Abandoned Gas Line Removal	350.00	LF	\$90.00000	\$31,500.00	\$6.20000	\$2,170.00	\$37.00000	\$12,950.00	
MEASURED QUANTITY BID ITEMS - Erosion Control BMP (E8049) (Participating) 160. BMP, Silt Fence	2,300.00	LF	\$1.30000	\$2,990.00	\$1.30000	\$2,990.00	\$1.30000	\$2,990.00	
Water Improvements (Non-Participating) MEASURED QUANTITY BID ITEMS (W8018) 161. 8" Fire Service Meter & Vault	1.00	EA	\$23,500.00000	\$23,500.00	\$23,100.00000	\$23,100.00	\$23,500.00000	\$23,500.00	
162. Blowoff Assembly, 2"	4.00	EA	\$1,870.00000	\$7,480.00	\$1,820.00000	\$7,280.00	\$1,800.00000	\$7,200.00	
163. Pipe, WL 12" (Directional Drilled)	339.00	LF	\$240.00000	\$81,360.00	\$85.00000	\$28,815.00	\$175.00000	\$59,325.00	
			87N-0720-01/472-85433 West Street, Harry Street to Pawnee Ave SubTotal	\$4,143,177.27000	\$19,380,212.15	\$4,640,351.00000	\$19,293,808.60	\$4,533,999.27000	\$21,202,260.90
			Grand Total	\$4,143,177.27000	\$19,380,212.15	\$4,640,351.00000	\$19,293,808.60	\$4,533,999.27000	\$21,202,260.90